IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION, JOHANNESBURG
FRIDAY 07 NOVEMBER 2014

CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DEPUTY JUDGE
PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A57 2013/03269 CHIKONYE CUTHBERT v ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

1 2012/21761 GQOZO PHILLIP VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

2 2013/28064 SOKHULU PHUMZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

3 2013/23658 MTHETHWA THEMBI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

4 2010/16697 BEL AIR MALL VS ASHOKA FAST FOOD OK

5 2013/13688  TSHABALALA JEREMIAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

6 2009/7896 NXUMALO JOYCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

7 2013/14224 NOMVULA ZWANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

8 2012/41732 MASEKO CONSTANCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

9 2011/23460 PHAKADE PATRICIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2012/32995

2013/32460

2011/23413

2013/26362

2013/03798

2013/14052

2012/22796

2013/29178

2013/33219

2011/40220

DA SILVA PEREIRA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SIBONISO MTHEMBU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

VAN DER BERG GORDON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SHABALALA MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

PATEL ISHMAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOISHINA MAREDI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

LEONARD MOLOI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NORMAN ZWANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SULEIMAN HAFFEJEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MAREFU MATTHEW VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2011/32971

2010/3089

2013/20031

2013/30280

2012/05640

2013/22934

2013/19269

2013/22545

2013/30543

2013/13729

2013/36975

RADEBE NOMONDE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

LOUW LESTER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

HASSEN SHAAZIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MICHELLE GROEP VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

CHIRIMA CHAMUNORA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MOOKETSI KGANYAPA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MBELE VICTOR VS MINISTER OF POLICE

ABRAM MNGUNI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

MTHANDANE PRUDENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND OK

SALMAN MAGUBANE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

SIBONGILE KHOELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

OK

OK



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

2012/31669

2013/32013

2011/18846

2013/31953

2011/45104

2013/13712

2007/30323

2013/2694

2013/13710

MQONDISI MKHIZE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MAHLAULE STEVE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS MASINGA ABRAHAM
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

DLADLA JABULANE VS PRASA
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

KHOTSANG JOSEPH VS MINISTER OF POLICE
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

CALGO COMPASS SA PTY VS EMPORIO COLLEZIONE
IMPORTING
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

ERAMUS FAIRBAIN ARCHITECTS VS THABISO TLELAI
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SERVOCHEN PTY LTD VS FIXTRADE 760
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

SELEMA PHASIKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

2013/04228

2012/40151

2012/29365

2010/18351

2013/31856

2011/44194

2013/28869

MASHISHI LESETJA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

FINTECH VS BLACKENSEE & 2 OTHERS
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

DLAMINI MLUNGIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

HOBOYI ELSIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

XABA NORAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

MOORE LEAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

IQBAL OMAR VS DANNY AUTO BODY PARTS
NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS



MATTERS STRUCK OFF/ REMOVED —PRE TRIAL CONFERECNCE

2012/13709 NDLOVU RONNY VS MINISTER OF POLICE



MATTER’S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/21198

2009/22105

2012/41604

2011/25329

2013/21166

2013/32742

2013/32742

2013/16838

2010/44567

2007/15394

PHILISIWE MBULI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

FAEZA WADEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

MANANA SIZAKELE VS MEC FOR HEALTH & SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT

LEGACY MODUTEC VS INCRESPEC PTY LTD

ABSA BANK VS JANUARICO ESTEVES

OKAFORE JAMES VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG

OKAFORE JAMES VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG

NGUBANE NGABAKHE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

NTULI WILSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

RABIE BERNADETTE VS RAMSBAG DR



209/3656 CLARAH NXUMALO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2009/29723 MNYANDU NOKHUPIWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL BY NOTICE

2012/34351

2012/34101

2012/16016

2010/11081

2011/35593

2012/04751

2013/17043

2011/16130

2010/01673

2010/34553

2012/9892

2012/39960

2013/07183

2013/08348

2013/06267

2012/23614

2010/38179

ANNAH MANGANYI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

ABSA BANK VS MUTHWA FIDLIS

NDLOVU RONNY VS MINISTER OF POLICE

AFRISAM SOUTH AFRICA VS BUILDMATRIX

NGCOBO BONGANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE

SAMANTHA JACOBS VS MINISTER OF POLICE

MUSEHANE AVHASHONI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

SESINYI DORAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

DORAH DIALE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

PHATHUSHEDZO MOUKI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

INHOUSE FINANCE COMPANY VS CORNELIS VAN DER WALT

KHUMALO KATE VS PRASA

DUBE JOSEPH VS MINISTER OF POLICE

DLEKO VUYO VS MINISTER OF POLICE

DUNKEN ROSE VS MINISTER OF POLICE

BONITA HESP VS PICN PAY HYPERMARKET

SELELA THEDORA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



2013/28822

2011/18141

2012/36170

2013/31487

RAPEDZWANA MARY VS ARWYP MEDICAL CENTRE

RADEBE JOSHUA VS MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE DEVELOPMENT OF
HEALTH

NTSHANGASE SIMON VS MASHABA JABULANI

MAHLAULE STEVEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND



