# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION, JOHANNESBURG FRIDAY 07 NOVEMBER 2014

# CIVIL TRIAL ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT MOJAPELO AT 9:30 IN COURT GC

A57	2013/03269	CHIKONYE CUTHBERT v ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	
1	2012/21761	GQOZO PHILLIP VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
2	2013/28064	SOKHULU PHUMZILE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
3	2013/23658	MTHETHWA THEMBI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
4	2010/16697	BEL AIR MALL VS ASHOKA FAST FOOD	OK
5	2013/13688	TSHABALALA JEREMIAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
6	2009/7896	NXUMALO JOYCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
7	2013/14224	NOMVULA ZWANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
8	2012/41732	MASEKO CONSTANCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
9	2011/23460	PHAKADE PATRICIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

10	2012/32995	DA SILVA PEREIRA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
11	2013/32460	SIBONISO MTHEMBU VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
12	2011/23413	VAN DER BERG GORDON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
13	2013/26362	SHABALALA MARIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
14	2013/03798	PATEL ISHMAEL VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
15	2013/14052	MOISHINA MAREDI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
16	2012/22796	LEONARD MOLOI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
17	2013/29178	NORMAN ZWANE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
18	2013/33219	SULEIMAN HAFFEJEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
19	2011/40220	MAREFU MATTHEW VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

20	2011/32971	RADEBE NOMONDE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
21	2010/3089	LOUW LESTER VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
22	2013/20031	HASSEN SHAAZIA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
23	2013/30280	MICHELLE GROEP VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
24	2012/05640	CHIRIMA CHAMUNORA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
25	2013/22934	MOOKETSI KGANYAPA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
26	2013/19269	MBELE VICTOR VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
27	2013/22545	ABRAM MNGUNI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
28	2013/30543	MTHANDANE PRUDENCE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK
29	2013/13729	SALMAN MAGUBANE VS MINISTER OF POLICE	OK
30	2013/36975	SIBONGILE KHOELE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	OK

31	2012/31669	MQONDISI MKHIZE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
32	2013/32013	MAHLAULE STEVE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
33	2011/18846	FIRSTRAND BANK LTD VS MASINGA ABRAHAM NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
34	2013/31953	DLADLA JABULANE VS PRASA NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
35	2011/45104	KHOTSANG JOSEPH VS MINISTER OF POLICE NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
36	2013/13712	CALGO COMPASS SA PTY VS EMPORIO COLLEZIONE IMPORTING NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
37	2007/30323	ERAMUS FAIRBAIN ARCHITECTS VS THABISO TLELAI NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
38	2013/2694	SERVOCHEN PTY LTD VS FIXTRADE 760 NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
39	2013/13710	SELEMA PHASIKA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

40	2013/04228	MASHISHI LESETJA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
41	2012/40151	FINTECH VS BLACKENSEE & 2 OTHERS NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
42	2012/29365	DLAMINI MLUNGIS VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
43	2010/18351	HOBOYI ELSIE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
44	2013/31856	XABA NORAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
45	2011/44194	MOORE LEAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS
46	2013/28869	IQBAL OMAR VS DANNY AUTO BODY PARTS NO CERTIFICATE OF READINESS

#### MATTERS STRUCK OFF/ REMOVED - PRE TRIAL CONFERECNCE

2012/13709 NDLOVU RONNY VS MINISTER OF POLICE

## MATTER'S NOT ON THE ROLL, COURT FILE NOT IN COURT

2013/21198	PHILISIWE MBULI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2009/22105	FAEZA WADEE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/41604	MANANA SIZAKELE VS MEC FOR HEALTH & SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT
2011/25329	LEGACY MODUTEC VS INCRESPEC PTY LTD
2013/21166	ABSA BANK VS JANUARICO ESTEVES
2013/32742	OKAFORE JAMES VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG
2013/32742	OKAFORE JAMES VS CITY OF JOHANNESBURG
2013/16838	NGUBANE NGABAKHE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/44567	NTULI WILSON VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2007/15394	RABIE BERNADETTE VS RAMSBAG DR

#### 209/3656 CLARAH NXUMALO VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2009/29723 MNYANDU NOKHUPIWA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

### MATTERS REMOVED FROM THE ROLL BY NOTICE

2012/34351	ANNAH MANGANYI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/34101	ABSA BANK VS MUTHWA FIDLIS
2012/16016	NDLOVU RONNY VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2010/11081	AFRISAM SOUTH AFRICA VS BUILDMATRIX
2011/35593	NGCOBO BONGANI VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2012/04751	SAMANTHA JACOBS VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/17043	MUSEHANE AVHASHONI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2011/16130	SESINYI DORAH VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/01673	DORAH DIALE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2010/34553	PHATHUSHEDZO MOUKI VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
2012/9892	INHOUSE FINANCE COMPANY VS CORNELIS VAN DER WALT
2012/39960	KHUMALO KATE VS PRASA
2013/07183	DUBE JOSEPH VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/08348	DLEKO VUYO VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2013/06267	DUNKEN ROSE VS MINISTER OF POLICE
2012/23614	BONITA HESP VS PICN PAY HYPERMARKET
2010/38179	SELELA THEDORA VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND

2013/28822	RAPEDZWANA MARY VS ARWYP MEDICAL CENTRE
2011/18141	RADEBE JOSHUA VS MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE DEVELOPMENT OF HEALTH
2012/36170	NTSHANGASE SIMON VS MASHABA JABULANI
2013/31487	MAHLAULE STEVEN VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND